Tent Leader must attend all General Assembly meetings.
Attendance will be taken and in the worst case, entries will be cancelled for absent Tents.
If the Tent Leader are unable to attend, please e-mail.
The e-mail address : iff@hokudaisai.com

2. The following three items must be submitted and paid for at GA#2.

- A. Application Form
- B. Apporting Fee (¥4,000)
- C. IFF Deposit (¥50,000)

3. The Hygiene Safety Manager must attend the Hygiene Safety Meeting at GA#3, together with the Tent Leader. If you do not attend, your participation will be cancelled.

4. The Fire Safety Manager must attend the Fire Safety Meeting at GA#5, together with the Tent Leader.

If you do not attend, your participation will be cancelled.

Please note that IFF deposit will be refund in case of cancellation or merging with another Tent at GA#2. However, no refunds will be made for cancellations after the participating Tents have been decided.

In addition, the number of Tents allowed to participate this year is 17. If the number is exceeded, you may be asked to merge with another Tents.